FORM PTO-15	505	10-26-1999	
(Rev 6-93)	-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101182677	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
		enarks: Please record the artached original documen	ts or copy thoract
1 Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
Leona	rd J. Feathers	BARROW HEPBUI 4 Old Mill Road Portishead Bristol BS20 9BX GREAT BRITAIN	RN SALA LIMITED
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔲 Vac 🕅 Na
3. Nature As Se Ot	of conveyance: ssignment Mer curity Agreement Cha her:	rger inge of Name	
	Date: <u>August 11, 1992</u>		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this d	locument is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent /	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11 (, ,	5,351,906	
5. Name a document s	nd address of party to whom c should be mailed:		lications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Robin A. Sannes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41): \$40.00
Address:	Mau & Krull, P.A. 1250 Moore Lake Drive Ea	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	Suite E		lditional fees or credit any
	Fridley. Minnesota 55432		Deposit account number: 500549
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:		
To the b original	best of my knowledge and beli document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
Robin A. Sa	annes	Kolun Q. changer	October 19, 1999
Name of Po	erson Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		Do not detach this portion	
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required co	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Patent and	and gathering the data needed and co	Washington, D.C. 20231 heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be re ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments re ation systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Off C = 20503	egarding this burden estimate to the Li S

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

Leonard John FEATHERS

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be
prepared,
 [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , Serial Number [if known];
[X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
19 December 1991 , Serial No. PCT/GB91/02282 , the United
States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS BARROW HEPBURN SALA LTD
4 Old Mill Road
PORTISHEAD
AVON BS20 9BX United Kingdom
, hereinafter
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

Now THIS WITNESSETH, that for and protongations therefor, now THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this day of	August	<u>, 19 92</u> .
ASSIGNOR:		WITNESS:
Signature grandlation to the	Signature:	
Name: Leonard John FEATHERS	Name :	
Address:Cae'r Felin	Address:	
Pencarnisiog, Ty Croes		
Signature: David ALL63 SRU		
Name: DAVID RICHES		
Address: L'NOISFARNE, PENRHOSGARNEDD),	
BANGOR GUYNEOD 4457 25X	*	

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 10/25/1999